March 2022

Agend Item 5

Domestic equity size and style
— Growth stocks (Russell 3000 Growth +3.7%) — U.S. investors drove into defensive-style stocks (MSCI

outperformed value stocks (Russell 3000 Value +2.8%) US Defensive Sectors +5.2%) which outpaced the more
and reversed a trend of underperformance that was economic-data-driven cyclical stocks (MSCI US Cyclical
seen in the prior three months. The outperformance of Sectors +2.8%). Defensive companies tend to have
the growth sector was concentrated in the Information products with demand more insulated from changing
Technology sector which contributed 1.5% to the total economic conditions and exhibit lower volatility and
index’s return. tend to exhibit higher returns in bear markets.

— Large-cap companies (Russell 1000 +3.4%) beat small- — S&P 500 High Beta Index (+0.8%) – an index that tracks
cap companies (Russell 2000 +1.2%) across almost 100 stocks most sensitive to changes in market returns
every sector. The only sector where smaller companies in the S&P 500 – tends to lag in bear markets and
fared better was within the Energy sector where small- ended behind the broader market (S&P 500 +3.7%).
caps posted a +16.8% return.

VALUE VS. GROWTH 1-YR ROLLING RELATIVE SMALL VS. LARGE 1-YR ROLLING RELATIVE
VALUE VS. GROWTH RELATIVE VALUATIONS PERFORMANCE PERFORMANCE

2.5 20%

15%
2.0

10%
1.5 5%

0% 1.0
-5%

0.5
-10%

0.0 -15%

-25%
-20%
-15%
-10%

-5%
0%
5%

10%
15%
20%
25%
30%
35%

Mar-10 Mar-12 Mar-14 Mar-16 Mar-18 Mar-20 Mar-22
-45%

Russell 2000 minus Russell 1000

-35%

-25%

-15%

-5%

5%

15%

25%

Mar-04 Mar-07 Mar-10 Mar-13 Mar-16 Mar-19 Mar-22

R1000 Value minus R1000 Growth
Relative P/E (Value/Growth) (Left)
Relative Average Valuation (Left)
Subsequent 5 Year Rolling Excess Returns (Value/Growth) (Right)

Source: FTSE, Bloomberg, as of 3/31/22 Source: FTSE, Bloomberg, as of 3/31/22 Source: FTSE, Bloomberg, as of 3/31/22

Capital Markets Update
March 2022

5